perbuatannya, Hakim Pengadilan Militer menyatakan terdakwa a.n. Yoga Nurhidayat 

secara sah bersalah dalam Penyalahgunaan Narkotika dan dijatuhi pidana penjara, 

hukuman penjara 1 (satu) tahun 5 (lima) bulan dan dipecat dari dinas Militer dan 

membayar biaya perkara tingkat banding sebesar Rp. 15,000,00.- (lima belas ribu rupiah) 

Abstract 

Drug abuse in Indonesia is endless, even law enforcement in Indonesia is not spared from 

the abuse of narcotics. Even though criminal sanctions for narcotics abuse have been 

regulated in the Law, it seems that the perpetrators are still blindfolded to sanctions that